
 

HARBOUR OFFICE - 20 New Quay Road, Hamworthy, Poole, Dorset, BH15 4AF. 

Telephone: (01202) 440200  e-mail: harbourmaster@phc.co.uk 
 

LOCAL NOTICE TO MARINERS 
No. 15/2024 

 
 
 

MILTARY PARACHUTING 
This Notice supersedes LNTM 14/2024 

This Local Notice to Mariners is issued by Poole Harbour Commissioners 
on behalf of the Royal Marines 

 
Mariners are advised that Military Parachute Training will take place during May 2024 
 
Day:   Date:   Time: 
Thursday  02nd May  1230 – 1430 
Tuesday   07th May   1200 – 2100 
Wednesday  08th May  1200 – 2100 
Thursday   09th May     1200 – 2100 
Friday   10th May     1200 – 2100 
Monday  20th May  1200 – 2100 
Tuesday  21st May  1200 – 2100 
Wednesday  22nd May  1200 – 2100 
Thursday  23rd May  1200 – 2100 
Friday   24th May  1200 - 2100   
 
Impact Point:  Lat: 500  39.103’N Long:  0010   55.987’W   (See Chartlet No.1) 
Impact Point A: Lat: 500  39.742’N Long:  0010  52.624’W   (See Chartlet No.2)   
Impact Point B: Lat: 500  40.500’N Long:  0010   54.410’W   (See Chartlet No.2) 
 
These positions have a voluntary exclusion/safety zone of 1000 yard radius and mariners are advised where 
practicable to keep clear during training times. 
For the safety of both mariners and parachutist, safety boats will be operating to offer advice and information 
to anyone who may require it. 
For any more information please contact Poole Harbour Control on VHF channel 14 or listen to Solent 
Coastguard’s Maritime Safety Information broadcasts on Maritime VHF 62 and 63. 
This notice will self-cancel on Saturday 25th May 2024. 
 

Mariners are reminded that radar, telephone and VHF Channels are recorded. 
 

Owners, Agents, Charterers, Marinas, Yacht Clubs and Recreational Water sport Organisations should ensure 
that the contents of this Notice are made known to the masters or persons in charge of their vessels or craft. 
 
Harry Gregory 
HARBOUR MASTER  
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All Local Notices are available on the PHC website: 
www.phc.co.uk/leisure/harbour-control/local-notices-to-mariners. 
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